25-year or older buildings, in any location, that have modified balconies/decks/elevated walkways 

with tile, artificial turf or other finishes. 

In order to implement the new Building Safety Inspection Program in an orderly manner, implementation 

shall proceed as follows: 

1. 25 year or older buildings, east of I-95, of eleven thousand (11,000) square feet or more – 

compliance in calendar year 202__ 

2. 25 year or older buildings, east of I-95, of three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet or 

more – compliance in calendar year 202__ 

3. 35 year or older buildings, west of I-95, of eleven thousand (11,000) square feet or more – 

compliance in calendar year 202__ 

4. 35 year or older buildings, west of I-95, of three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet or 

more – compliance in calendar year 202__ 

Subsequent structural/electrical building inspections shall be required at ten (10) year intervals regardless 

of when the inspection report for same is finalized or filed, unless the Building Official requires an earlier